www.leadchip.com.cn                                                     1                                              Your final power solution
 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
  REV1.0-Revised DEC 2007
LC1117
DESCRIPTION
LC1117 is a series of low dropout three-
terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.26V at

 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
LC1117
ORDERING INFORMATION
LC1117 □1 □2 □3 □4 □5
Code Description
□1  Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85°C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
L:SOT-223
O:TO-252
□3  Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g.  12=1.2V
        18=1.8V
        AD=Output adjustable
□5
Voltage accuracy:
1=±1%(Customized)
Blank(default)=±1.5%
2=±2%(Customized)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Max Input Voltage 15V
Operating Junction
Temperature(Tj)
125°C
Ambient Temperature(Ta) -40°C –85°C
SOT-223 20℃ / W  Package
Thermal
Resistance
TO-252 12.5℃ / W
Storage Temperature(Ts) -40°C -150°C
Lead Temperature & Time 260°C,10S
Note:
Exceed these limits to damage to the device.
Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions may affect device reliability.
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product Classification LC1117CLTR□□
Marking
1117:Product
Code
B:Fab Code
XX: Output
Voltage
YY:Lot No.
1117 B
XXYYZZ
ZZ:Data
Code
Product Classification LC1117COTR□□
1117:Product
Code
B:Fab Code
XX: Output
Voltage
YY:Lot No.
1117 B
XXYYZZ
ZZ:Data